]	House Amendment NO
_	Offered By
1	AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1623, Page 1, Section 170.018, Line 1, by
(deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
	"170.018. 1. For purposes of this section, the following terms mean:
	(1) "Computer science course,"; and
	(1) Computer science course, , und
I	Further amend said page and section, Line 4, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof
t	he following:
'	' <u>on society:</u> "; and
I	Further amend said page and section, Line 5, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof
	the following:
	"(2) "Programming boot camp," an intensive course in programming, coding, or
_	levelopment designed to provide a student with the equivalent skill set and experience of an entry-
_	evel developer, offered by a school district or an independent organization, public or private,
ł	<u>providing programming, coding, or development instruction.</u> 2. The department of elementary and secondary education shall, before July 1,"; and
	2. The department of elementary and secondary education shall, before sury 1, , and
ł	Further amend said page and section, Line 7, by inserting after the word "section" the words "or a
Į	programming boot camp as defined by subdivision 2 of subsection 1 of this section"; and
т	
ł	Further amend said bill and section by renumbering the section accordingly; and
ł	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
	accordingly.
-	